
October 15, 2015 

 

By Electronic Filing 

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission  
445 12th Street SW 
Washington, D.C. 20554 

Re: Joint Application of Altice N.V., Transferee, and Cablevision 
Systems Corporation, Transferor, for Authority Pursuant to 
Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended, 
to Transfer Control of Domestic and International Section 214 
Authorizations 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

Yesterday, Altice N.V. (“Altice”) and Cablevision Systems Corporation (“Cablevision”) 
filed the above-referenced Joint Application to transfer control of international and domestic 
Section 214 authorizations from Cablevision to Altice.  A replacement Page 23 is being provided 
here to make a technical, non-substantive correction to the Page 23 that was in advertently 
included with yesterday’s submission. 

Please direct any questions concerning this submission to the undersigned. 

          Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Michael Beder    

 Yaron Dori 
Michael Beder 
Ani Gevorkian 
Covington & Burling LLP 
One CityCenter 
850 Tenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001 
Tel:  (202) 662-6000 
Fax:  (202) 662-6291 
E-mail:  ydori@cov.com 
  mbeder@cov.com 
  agevorkian@cov.com 
 
Counsel for Altice 

 



(a)(12) Public Interest Statement 

A statement demonstrating how grant of the Application will serve the public 
interest, convenience and necessity is provided in Section III above. 

VII. CONCLUSION 

For the reasons stated above, Applicants respectfully submit that the public interest, 

convenience, and necessity would be served by grant of this Application. 

Tara M. Corvo 
Christopher J. Harvie 
Paul D. Abbott 
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo P .C. 
701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20004 
Tel: (202) 434-7300 
Fax: (202) 434-7400 
Email: tmcorvo@mintz.com 

cjharvie@mintz.com 
pdabbott@mintz.com 

Attorneys for Cablevision Systems Corporation 

Dated: October 14,2015 
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Respectfu!ly submitted, 

~# 
Yaron Dori 
Michael Beder 
Ani Gevorkian 
Covington & Burling LLP 
One CityCenter 
850 Tenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001 
Tel: (202) 662-6000 
Fax: (202) 662-6291 
E-mail: ydori@cov.com 

mbeder@cov .com 
agevorkian@cov .com 

Attorneys for Altice N. V. 




